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Dr. Cassie Eley, Principal
2816 Sikes Mill Rd.

Monroe, NC 28110

Phone 704.296-6350
Fax 704.753.2846

http://pdms.ucps.k12.nc.us



Dear parent/guardian,
We understand that your student may be absent from school for the next two weeks.  In an effort to continue to provide your child with access to instructional resources we will rely on the use of Canvas as your student's learning management system.  Through Canvas, your student will have access to a variety of instructional resources designed to continue his/her academic learning within their assigned courses/subjects.
Please understand that your student’s teacher will serve as the primary resource for academic support and that the teacher of record will be able to answer any questions you may have about course content.  Please understand that your student’s teacher may not be able to respond to questions immediately if they occur during the instructional day.  However, he/she will follow up with students daily, as his/her schedule permits, in order to support your student’s learning.  
If you or your student need assistance beyond the classroom teacher then our school will have the following individuals available to support your student at the times listed below.  
(Holly Whitley holly.Whitley@ucps.k12.nc.us Math M-F-Rotating 5-7)
(Elizabeth Rupert elizabeth.Rupert@ucps.k12.nc.us Math M-F Rotating - 5-7)

(Sarah Mintz sarah.mintz@ucps.k12.nc.us Math M-F Rotating-5-7)
(Lesa Goodman LESA.GOODMAN@ucps.k12.nc.us ELA M-T 5-7)

(Danielle Grexa danielle.Grexa@ucps.k12.nc.us ELA W-Th 5-7)

(Megan Ehlers megan.ehlers@ucps.k12.nc.us Science M-T 5-7)

(Kaitlyn Arcoleo kaitlyn.arcoleo@ucps.k12.nc.us Science W-TH 5-7)
(Jessica Sutton jessica.sutton@ucps.k12.nc.us Social Studies Monday-Thursday (5-7)

Please Note that Math is rotating between 3 different people and you will email all three and one will communicate with you.
Please know that your student is still able to submit assignments and activities through Canvas during his/her absence.  Additionally, teachers will be able to provide students with feedback on submitted assignments and learning activities during quarantine.  Our goal is to assist you and your student throughout this period in as many ways as possible and continue to support him/her in their academic progress. 
Please feel free to contact Arlette.Spang@ucps.k12.nc.us (Site Administrator) with any questions.
Sincerely,
John DeLucia

Assistant Principal 

704-296-6350

john.delucia@ucps.k12.nc.us
Growing Possibilities…


In compliance with federal law, UCPS administers all educational programs, employment activities and admissions without discrimination against any person on the basis of gender, race, color, religion, national origin, age or disability.


